METROPOLITAN BOARD OF PARKS AND RECREATION MINUTES OF NAMING COMMITTEE MEETING

SEPTEMBER 3, 2024

A meeting of the Naming Committee of the Board of Parks and Recreation of the Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee was held on Tuesday, September 3, 2024, at 11:30 am in the Centennial Park Conservancy Conference Room, 2565 Park Plaza, Nashville, TN. Board members present were: Ms. Susannah Scott-Barnes, Mr. Edward Henley III, Mr. Crews Johnston, Ms. Cheryl Mayes, Ms. Susannah Scott-Barnes and Dr. Michelle Steele. Mr. Pete DeLay was not present. Ms. Macy Amos was present to represent Metro Legal.

The meeting was called to order by Ms. Susannah Scott-Barnes.

I. PUBLIC COMMENT PERIOD

Mr. Albert Bender addressed the Parks Board regarding item 08-24-11.

Ms. Loraine Segovia Paz addressed the Parks Board regarding item 08-24-11.

Rev. Ingrid McIntyre addressed the Parks Board regarding item 08-24-11.

II. 08-24-10

NAMING COMMITTEE RECOMMENDS APPROVAL FOR THE FRIENDS OF WARNER PARKS TO OFFICIALLY NAME AN AREA OF APPROXIMATELY 6 ACRES IN PERCY WARNER PARK "CLARE'S MEADOW".

Per discussion the Naming Committee recommended approval for the Friends of Warner Parks to officially name an area of approximately 6 acres in Percy Warner Park "Clare's Meadow" in honor of the late Clare Armistead. In 1987 Clare Armistead recruited the support of others and established the Friends of Warner Parks organization that is now a model for public/private partnerships. Council District 34

SEPTEMBER 2024 NAMING COMMITTEE MINUTES Page 2 of 2

08-24-11

NAMING COMMITTEE RECOMMENDS BEGINNING RENAMING CONSIDERATION PROCESS PURSUANT TO THE REQUEST OF THE INDIGENOUS PEOPLES COALITION TO RENAME CUMBERLAND PARK TO WASIOTO PARK.

Per discussion the Naming Committee recommended beginning renaming consideration process pursuant to the request of the Indigenous Peoples Coalition to rename Cumberland Parks to Wasioto Park. Council District 19

IV. ADJOURN